## Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-120

## Authorizing an agreement with Targeted Technologies for IT Maintenance

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Shrewsbury has identified a need for annual maintenance to its computer network, hardware and software to maintain the Township's computer network, hardware, software and peripherals in order to run the necessary programs required by various agencies as well as other municipal operations, and

**WHEREAS**, Targeted Technologies has maintained a comprehensive maintenance program for the Township's network, hardware, software and peripherals, and

**WHEREAS**, Targeted Technologies has submitted a detailed proposal for the 2019 calendar year, and

**WHEREAS**, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer will include available funds in 2019 Current Fund Budget for a maintenance contract and

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby awards a contract for maintenance to the Township's computer network, hardware, software and peripherals per the attached proposal to Targeted Technologies, 1735 Hooper Avenue, Toms River, NJ 08753, in the amount not to exceed \$6,280.56 per year for comprehensive maintenance of the Township's computer network, hardware, software and peripherals per the attached proposal effective January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings			X			
Puhak		X	X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Regular Meeting held on December 11, 2018.

ATTEST:		
Teri Giercyk, RMC Municipal Clerk	Edward Nolan, Mayor	